
Scores for Event: 1
Squad-

Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

1 2-1 ZIERCHER,
JORDAN 1773316 MO AA Junior G 100 25 25 25 25

2 5-4 LEE, RORY 2211498 GA A Junior 99 25 25 24 25

3 11-3 JENKINS,
JAMES 8103295 LA A Veteran 98 24 25 25 24

4 3-4 WEBB,
DONALD 2115989 MS AA 97 24 25 24 24

5 4-3 PENNOCK JR,
ROBERT 8500176 AR A 97 24 25 24 24

6 6-3 LEWIS,
CHARLES 1856854 AR B Junior 97 24 25 23 25

7 8-4 CHANDLER,
LANDON 1857188 AR A Junior 97 24 24 24 25

8 10-1 PALMER,
GILBERT 1857988 AR AA Junior 97 23 25 24 25

9 11-5 BOOTH,
DANIEL 2216354 KS D Sub Vet 97 23 25 24 25

10 12-3 WOTTOWA,
ADELYNN 2114439 IL D Sub

Junior 97 24 23 25 25

11 14-4 COODY,
CALEB 1300928 AR A 97 24 25 24 24

12 16-4 NORMAN,
CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA B Junior G 97 24 24 25 24

13 4-2 KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV A Lady I 96 24 24 23 25
14 10-2 HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS A Sub Vet 96 23 25 25 23

15 11-1 ARMSTRONG,
KURT 1012366 AR A 96 23 24 24 25

16 11-2 KNACK JR,
LEWIS 8403904 FL A Veteran 96 24 24 25 23

17 13-4 IVANOFF
LADD, RUSIN 2114494 AR B Junior 96 24 24 25 23
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

18 16-5 SMITH IV,
THOMAS 1418342 LA AA Junior G 96 22 25 25 24

19 5-3 Gaddy, Yaani
Mai 1859608 TX B Lady II 95 23 24 24 24

20 8-3 STOUT,
GRAYSON 2119140 AR A Sub

Junior 95 24 24 23 24

21 9-3 JOHNSTON,
LANDON 2073612 LA B Junior 95 21 24 25 25

22 13-1 MCMAHAN,
JAMES 8603808 AR A Senior

Vet 95 23 23 24 25

23 1-1 PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK C Veteran 94 22 23 24 25

24 2-4 SKIPPER,
STEVEN 2069847 LA C 94 24 23 22 25

25 4-5 MATHIS,
STEVE 8302398 AR B Veteran 94 23 24 23 24

26 12-1 RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR A Junior G 94 23 25 23 23

27 12-5 WOTTOWA,
PAYTON 1931950 IL B Junior 94 20 24 25 25

28 14-1 KINSLOW,
EDDY 0812745 AR A Sub Vet 94 24 21 24 25

29 14-3 HICKS,
LARRY 9404375 AR A Senior

Vet 94 23 22 24 25

30 1-4 BLACKBURN,
BRETT 9900083 AR B 93 21 23 24 25

31 6-2 HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX A Veteran 93 21 24 23 25

32 7-4 SANDERS,
DONALD 2205385 LA A Veteran 93 22 25 23 23

33 9-5 BROOKS,
DALTON 2073611 LA D Junior 93 23 23 25 22

34 13-3 MCANELLY,
AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR C Sub

Junior 93 22 24 23 24

35 1-2 DELEO,
MELISSA 1628612 AR D Lady I 92 23 24 23 22
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

36 6-5 LEWIS,
JOSEPH 1934122 AR B Junior 92 20 22 25 25

37 7-1 BATTEN,
DANIEL 1213389 LA B 92 23 23 21 25

38 7-3 SPECIAN,
SAMUEL 2210311 FL B Veteran 92 24 22 23 23

39 15-2 LACINA,
KENT 7801357 MS B Sub Vet 92 22 23 23 24

40 1-3 LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA D 91 22 21 24 24

41 6-1 LEWIS,
WILLIAM 1856853 AR B Junior 91 22 22 22 25

42 7-2 PHELPS,
LOUIS 1115390 LA C Senior

Vet 90 25 24 18 23

43 8-2 FORTE, BEN 9104160 AR C Veteran 90 23 22 23 22

44 8-5 HUTCHESON,
KEVIN 2111881 AR B 90 23 23 22 22

45 9-1 CAVETT,
ANGIE 2111883 OK C Lady II 90 22 22 23 23

46 11-4 CRISSMAN,
KEITH 9903458 LA B Sub Vet 90 21 24 22 23

47 3-5 SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA D Senior
Vet 89 21 21 24 23

48 9-2 MARTIN,
COOPER 2112574 LA B Junior 89 20 22 25 22

49 2-5 HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK D Sub Vet 88 22 22 22 22
50 10-3 HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS C Lady II 88 21 20 22 25

51 10-5 MCPHERSON,
KARI 2072643 AR D Lady I 87 23 21 21 22

52 15-3 GUNTER,
EDWIN 2072247 LA B Senior

Vet 87 23 19 24 21

53 4-4 JACKSON,
BROOKS 8003219 AR B Senior

Vet 86 20 20 25 21
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

54 14-5 WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR C Senior
Vet 86 20 23 23 20

55 3-2 THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS D Senior
Vet 85 18 21 23 23

56 2-3 SKIPPER,
AMIE 2069387 LA D Lady I 84 21 21 22 20

57 12-2 MCPHERSON,
BRADY 2072223 AR D 84 22 20 20 22

58 2-2 SCHULTE,
MADDOX 1940785 LA D Sub

Junior 83 21 21 18 23

59 5-5 BOLDEN,
TERRY 1010415 IN D Lady II 80 21 17 17 25

60 9-4 DUMAS,
AVERY 2116368 LA D Junior 80 18 21 18 23

61 14-2 HALL,
TOMMY 9901844 AR C Senior

Vet 80 13 20 24 23

62 10-4 MCPHERSON,
BAILEY 1855339 AR D Lady I 79 18 17 20 24

63 4-1 PENNOCK,
WENDY 0923432 AR B Lady I 78 23 20 18 17

64 6-4 LEWIS,
COLTON 2305368 AR D Sub

Junior 77 18 21 17 21

65 8-1 FAULK,
WESTON 2207842 AR C Sub

Junior 77 19 22 20 16

66 13-2 LAWLER,
MIKE 1931126 LA D Sub Vet 77 15 21 20 21

67 3-1 BURKE,
WILLIAM 1414719 MS D Senior

Vet 75 19 22 16 18

68 15-4 ISDELLLEE,
CARA 2309240 GA D Lady I 73 14 23 16 20

69 16-2 ROGERS,
FRED 2900758 MS D Senior

Vet 70 21 15 18 16
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Scores for Event: 2
Squad-

Post Name ATA # State YRD Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

1 9-3 MCANELLY,
AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR 19.5 Sub

Junior 94 22 25 24 23

2 3-3 BURKE,
WILLIAM 1414719 MS 22.0 Senior

Vet 92 24 22 23 23

3 5-4 HICKS, LARRY 9404375 AR 27.0 Senior
Vet 92 24 21 23 24

4 10-4 MATHIS, STEVE 8302398 AR 23.5 Veteran 92 21 23 24 24

5 11-1 ARMSTRONG,
KURT 1012366 AR 27.0 92 25 23 23 21

6 3-1 LACINA, KENT 7801357 MS 22.0 Sub Vet 91 24 22 22 23

7 5-3 PALMER,
GILBERT 1857988 AR 27.0 Junior 91 23 24 22 22

8 15-1 ZIERCHER,
JORDAN 1773316 MO 27.0 Junior G 91 23 25 21 22

9 9-1 LEWIS,
WILLIAM 1856853 AR 19.0 Junior 90 22 23 23 22

10 9-5 LEWIS, JOSEPH 1934122 AR 20.0 Junior 90 24 22 21 23

11 4-2 MCPHERSON,
KARI 2072643 AR 19.0 Lady I 89 23 23 21 22

12 14-2 MCMAHAN,
JAMES 8603808 AR 27.0 Senior

Vet 89 23 21 22 23

13 14-5 CHANDLER,
LANDON 1857188 AR 27.0 Junior 89 23 23 21 22

14 15-4 LEE, RORY 2211498 GA 24.0 Junior 89 22 20 25 22
15 5-1 RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR 27.0 Junior G 88 22 20 24 22

16 10-1 IVANOFF
LADD, RUSIN 2114494 AR 22.0 Junior 88 21 21 23 23

17 10-3 LEWIS,
CHARLES 1856854 AR 23.0 Junior 88 23 23 22 20

18 3-4 CRISSMAN,
KEITH 9903458 LA 24.5 Sub Vet 87 21 19 23 24

19 6-2 PHELPS, LOUIS 1115390 LA 20.0 Senior
Vet 87 20 22 23 22
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State YRD Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

20 7-4 SANDERS,
DONALD 2205385 LA 26.0 Veteran 87 20 24 20 23

21 10-2 KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV 23.5 Lady I 87 23 22 24 18

22 11-4 JENKINS,
JAMES 8103295 LA 26.0 Veteran 87 24 21 21 21

23 13-3 JOHNSTON,
LANDON 2073612 LA 20.5 Junior 87 21 24 23 19

24 2-5 PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK 26.0 Veteran 86 22 20 22 22
25 4-1 DUMAS, AVERY 2116368 LA 19.5 Junior 86 23 21 21 21
26 8-3 HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS 23.5 Lady II 86 21 22 22 21

27 13-2 MARTIN,
COOPER 2112574 LA 19.0 Junior 86 19 24 22 21

28 14-3 STOUT,
GRAYSON 2119140 AR 27.0 Sub

Junior 86 22 22 20 22

29 4-3 MCPHERSON,
BAILEY 1855339 AR 20.5 Lady I 85 20 23 19 23

30 4-4 BROOKS,
DALTON 2073611 LA 19.5 Junior 85 20 19 23 23

31 7-5 SMITH IV,
THOMAS 1418342 LA 25.0 Junior G 85 21 20 23 21

32 10-5 SPECIAN,
SAMUEL 2210311 FL 21.0 Veteran 85 24 23 19 19

33 15-2 PENNOCK JR,
ROBERT 8500176 AR 27.0 85 21 21 22 21

34 16-5 LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA 20.0 85 21 20 22 22

35 1-5 SCHULTE,
MADDOX 1940785 LA 19.0 Sub

Junior 84 22 21 21 20

36 5-5 WOTTOWA,
PAYTON 1931950 IL 27.0 Junior 84 20 20 23 21

37 7-3 COODY, CALEB 1300928 AR 26.0 84 22 20 22 20

38 8-1 KINSLOW,
EDDY 0812745 AR 22.0 Sub Vet 84 21 21 21 21

39 11-5 WEBB,
DONALD 2115989 MS 27.0 84 24 20 21 19
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State YRD Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

40 3-5 NORMAN,
CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA 22.0 Junior G 83 19 21 24 19

41 6-5 WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR 21.0 Senior
Vet 83 22 18 25 18

42 12-4 BOOTH,
DANIEL 2216354 KS 19.0 Sub Vet 83 19 18 22 24

43 14-1 BLACKBURN,
BRETT 9900083 AR 25.5 83 21 19 21 22

44 5-2 HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS 27.0 Sub Vet 82 17 23 19 23
45 7-2 Gaddy, Yaani Mai 1859608 TX 24.5 Lady II 82 19 22 23 18
46 11-2 HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX 26.0 Veteran 82 20 22 20 20

47 13-4 HUTCHESON,
KEVIN 2111881 AR 22.0 82 20 18 21 23

48 2-4 LABORDE,
ROBERT 8601749 LA 25.0 Veteran 81 21 19 21 20

49 12-1 PENNOCK,
WENDY 0923432 AR 20.0 Lady I 81 19 21 20 21

50 1-4 SKIPPER,
STEVEN 2069847 LA 20.5 80 18 20 22 20

51 8-2 WOTTOWA,
ADELYNN 2114439 IL 21.5 Sub

Junior 80 20 18 21 21

52 1-3 CAVETT, ANGIE 2111883 OK 22.5 Lady II 79 20 19 19 21
53 4-5 HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK 19.0 Sub Vet 79 19 21 21 18

54 12-3 GUNTER,
EDWIN 2072247 LA 20.0 Senior

Vet 79 18 21 22 18

55 16-1 LACINA,
KARLA 9403850 MS 19.0 Lady II 79 22 19 19 19

56 16-3 DELEO,
MELISSA 1628612 AR 20.0 Lady I 79 19 20 18 22

57 1-2 SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA 21.0 Senior
Vet 78 20 20 23 15

58 12-2 LAWLER, MIKE 1931126 LA 22.0 Sub Vet 78 20 19 21 18

59 11-3 KNACK JR,
LEWIS 8403904 FL 27.0 Veteran 76 21 21 18 16
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State YRD Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

60 2-2 POLLARD,
JOHN 8001317 LA 26.0 Senior

Vet 75 15 22 21 17

61 7-1 BATTEN,
DANIEL 1213389 LA 25.0 75 18 21 19 17

62 16-4 ISDELLLEE,
CARA 2309240 GA 19.0 Lady I 75 17 18 21 19

63 6-4 BROOKS,
DOYLE 1211944 LA 21.0 Chair 73 19 19 18 17

64 6-1 BOLDEN,
TERRY 1010415 IN 19.0 Lady II 72 18 17 17 20

65 9-2 THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS 19.0 Senior
Vet 71 17 18 19 17

66 9-4 LEWIS,
COLTON 2305368 AR 20.0 Sub

Junior 71 18 19 15 19

67 13-1 FAULK,
WESTON 2207842 AR 20.0 Sub

Junior 71 17 20 16 18

68 12-5 ROGERS, FRED 2900758 MS 19.0 Senior
Vet 67 17 14 19 17
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Scores for Event: 3
Squad-

Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2

1 2-1 ZIERCHER, JORDAN 1773316 MO AA Junior G 98 49 49
2 5-5 COODY, CALEB 1300928 AR A 98 49 49
3 6-1 PALMER, GILBERT 1857988 AR AA Junior 96 49 47
4 8-5 CHANDLER, LANDON 1857188 AR AA Junior 96 49 47
5 16-5 MATHIS, STEVE 8302398 AR A Veteran 94 46 48

6 8-4 STOUT, GRAYSON 2119140 AR A Sub
Junior 93 44 49

7 16-3 PENNOCK JR, ROBERT 8500176 AR A 92 46 46
8 11-1 KNACK JR, LEWIS 8403904 FL A Veteran 91 47 44
9 12-5 WOTTOWA, PAYTON 1931950 IL A Junior 91 45 46

10 2-2 NORMAN,
CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA B Junior G 90 46 44

11 6-2 HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS C Sub Vet 90 43 47
12 8-3 HUTCHESON, KEVIN 2111881 AR B 90 43 47
13 5-1 ARMSTRONG, KURT 1012366 AR C 89 43 46
14 5-2 SMITH IV, THOMAS 1418342 LA A Junior G 89 44 45
15 10-3 JOHNSTON, LANDON 2073612 LA C Junior 89 46 43
16 7-4 SANDERS, DONALD 2205385 LA B Veteran 88 43 45
17 12-3 WEBB, DONALD 2115989 MS A 88 42 46
18 4-2 PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK C Veteran 87 43 44
19 5-4 HALL, TOMMY 9901844 AR A Senior Vet 87 46 41
20 9-3 LEWIS, CHARLES 1856854 AR C Junior 87 40 47
21 9-2 BLACKBURN, BRETT 9900083 AR B 85 41 44
22 12-2 KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV A Lady I 85 42 43
23 16-4 JACKSON, BROOKS 8003219 AR C Senior Vet 85 41 44
24 1-4 LEE, RORY 2211498 GA C Junior 84 42 42
25 7-3 CHRISTMAS, KENNY 8001459 MS B Veteran 84 44 40
26 9-5 LEWIS, JOSEPH 1934122 AR D Junior 84 41 43
27 1-1 LABORDE, ROBERT 8601749 LA C Veteran 83 39 44
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2

28 2-5 WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR D Senior Vet 83 40 43
29 10-5 Gaddy, Yaani Mai 1859608 TX C Lady II 83 38 45
30 11-4 CRISSMAN, KEITH 9903458 LA C Sub Vet 83 40 43
31 1-2 LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA D 82 42 40
32 4-1 BURKE, WILLIAM 1414719 MS D Senior Vet 82 41 41
33 10-2 MARTIN, COOPER 2112574 LA C Junior 82 37 45
34 11-5 LACINA, KENT 7801357 MS B Sub Vet 82 39 43
35 16-2 RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR B Junior G 82 41 41
36 11-3 JENKINS, JAMES 8103295 LA B Veteran 81 39 42
37 3-3 MCMAHAN, JAMES 8603808 AR A Senior Vet 80 39 41
38 15-5 HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX C Veteran 80 41 39
39 8-2 FORTE, BEN 9104160 AR B Veteran 79 43 36
40 9-1 LEWIS, WILLIAM 1856853 AR C Junior 79 38 41
41 15-3 WALDO III, ANDY 0502775 AR C Senior Vet 79 40 39

42 2-4 SCHULTE, MADDOX 1940785 LA D Sub
Junior 78 41 37

43 13-2 SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA B Senior Vet 78 38 40
44 13-5 DUMAS, AVERY 2116368 LA C Junior 78 38 40
45 11-2 SPECIAN, SAMUEL 2210311 FL C Veteran 77 36 41

46 13-4 MCANELLY,
AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR C Sub

Junior 77 39 38

47 7-2 BOOTH, DANIEL 2216354 KS D Sub Vet 76 35 41
48 13-3 GUNTER, EDWIN 2072247 LA C Senior Vet 76 39 37
49 6-5 MCPHERSON, KARI 2072643 AR D Lady I 75 35 40
50 3-2 DELEO, MELISSA 1628612 AR D Lady I 74 36 38
51 10-1 BROOKS, DALTON 2073611 LA D Junior 73 40 33
52 7-1 BATTEN, DANIEL 1213389 LA B 72 34 38
53 13-1 LAWLER, MIKE 1931126 LA C Sub Vet 72 39 33

54 15-1 IVANOFF LADD,
RUSIN 2114494 AR D Junior 72 34 38

55 15-4 WALDO IV, ANDY 8001961 LA D Sub Vet 72 34 38
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2

56 2-3 SKIPPER, STEVEN 2069847 LA D 70 34 36
57 1-3 HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK D Sub Vet 68 32 36
58 5-3 HICKS, LARRY 9404375 AR B Senior Vet 68 32 36
59 6-4 MCPHERSON, BAILEY 1855339 AR D Lady I 68 35 33
60 7-5 ROGERS, FRED 2900758 MS D Senior Vet 68 37 31
61 6-3 HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS D Lady II 66 29 37
62 10-4 SKIPPER, AMIE 2069387 LA D Lady I 61 31 30
63 4-5 CAVETT, ANGIE 2111883 OK D Lady II 60 36 24
64 3-5 BOLDEN, TERRY 1010415 IN D Lady II 58 27 31
65 4-3 THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS D Senior Vet 58 27 31

66 9-4 LEWIS, COLTON 2305368 AR B Sub
Junior 54 29 25

67 16-1 PENNOCK, WENDY 0923432 AR C Lady I 53 24 29
68 1-5 ISDELLLEE, CARA 2309240 GA D Lady I 52 23 29

69 8-1 FAULK, WESTON 2207842 AR B Sub
Junior 39 18 21

70 15-2 LACINA, KARLA 9403850 MS B Lady II 39 12 27
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Scores for Event: 4
Squad-

Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2

1 14-4 COODY, CALEB 1300928 AR A 96 48 48
2 4-1 ZIERCHER, JORDAN 1773316 MO AA Junior G 95 48 47
3 5-3 LEE, RORY 2211498 GA C Junior 95 46 49
4 2-4 SMITH IV, THOMAS 1418342 LA A Junior G 94 46 48
5 6-5 WOTTOWA, PAYTON 1931950 IL A Junior 94 48 46
6 11-2 KNACK JR, LEWIS 8403904 FL A Veteran 93 48 45
7 13-1 PALMER, GILBERT 1857988 AR AA Junior 93 43 50
8 16-5 MATHIS, STEVE 8302398 AR A Veteran 93 45 48

9 3-5 CHANDLER,
LANDON 1857188 AR AA Junior 92 45 47

10 3-4 STOUT, GRAYSON 2119140 AR A Sub
Junior 91 47 44

11 4-3 MCMAHAN, JAMES 8603808 AR A Senior
Vet 91 47 44

12 8-2 KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV A Lady I 90 44 46
13 11-3 JENKINS, JAMES 8103295 LA B Veteran 90 47 43
14 6-2 RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR B Junior G 89 44 45

15 9-3 JOHNSTON,
LANDON 2073612 LA C Junior 89 47 42

16 3-3 HUTCHESON,
KEVIN 2111881 AR B 88 43 45

17 6-3 LABORDE, ROBERT 8601749 LA C Veteran 87 45 42
18 9-1 PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK C Veteran 87 43 44

19 4-4 NORMAN,
CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA B Junior G 86 44 42

20 7-5 TRAYLOR III,
CHARLES 8502553 LA B Veteran 86 42 44

21 2-1 BURKE, WILLIAM 1414719 MS D Senior
Vet 85 43 42

5/3/24, 1:04 PM ATA Trap - Scores Report

https://scoresr.com/regv2/ScoringScoresReportB.php 1/4



Squad-
Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2

22 5-4 IVANOFF LADD,
RUSIN 2114494 AR D Junior 85 44 41

23 9-2 MARTIN, COOPER 2112574 LA C Junior 85 42 43
24 7-2 HEUSEL, TREY 0761274 LA C Sub Vet 84 41 43
25 8-1 LEWIS, WILLIAM 1856853 AR C Junior 84 43 41
26 11-1 ARMSTRONG, KURT 1012366 AR C 84 40 44

27 16-3 PENNOCK JR,
ROBERT 8500176 AR A 84 42 42

28 1-4 BLACKBURN,
BRETT 9900083 AR B 83 43 40

29 7-4 SANDERS, DONALD 2205385 LA B Veteran 83 38 45

30 5-2 SCHULTE, MADDOX 1940785 LA D Sub
Junior 82 39 43

31 6-1 NASH, THOMAS 9501071 LA B Senior
Vet 82 40 42

32 8-3 LEWIS, CHARLES 1856854 AR C Junior 82 43 39
33 13-2 HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS C Sub Vet 82 41 41
34 2-5 BROOKS, DOYLE 1211944 LA D Chair 81 36 45
35 1-5 DELEO, MELISSA 1628612 AR D Lady I 80 41 39
36 10-2 DUMAS, AVERY 2116368 LA C Junior 80 39 41
37 10-5 Gaddy, Yaani Mai 1859608 TX C Lady II 80 43 37

38 14-3 HICKS, LARRY 9404375 AR B Senior
Vet 80 44 36

39 15-3 GUNTER, EDWIN 2072247 LA C Senior
Vet 80 41 39

40 15-5 HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX C Veteran 79 38 41
41 16-2 WEBB, DONALD 2115989 MS A 79 38 41
42 10-3 BROOKS, DALTON 2073611 LA D Junior 77 36 41
43 11-5 LACINA, KENT 7801357 MS B Sub Vet 77 43 34

44 3-2 MCANELLY,
AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR C Sub

Junior 76 37 39
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2

45 7-1 BATTEN, DANIEL 1213389 LA B 76 39 37

46 7-3 CHRISTMAS,
KENNY 8001459 MS B Veteran 76 36 40

47 3-1 FORTE, BEN 9104160 AR B Veteran 75 33 42
48 4-2 SPECIAN, SAMUEL 2210311 FL C Veteran 75 33 42
49 10-1 LAWLER, MIKE 1931126 LA C Sub Vet 75 38 37

50 1-3 SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA B Senior
Vet 74 37 37

51 13-3 HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS D Lady II 74 36 38
52 15-2 WALDO IV, ANDY 8001961 LA D Sub Vet 73 39 34
53 9-4 CAVETT, ANGIE 2111883 OK D Lady II 72 36 36

54 14-5 WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR D Senior
Vet 72 31 41

55 15-1 WALDO III, ANDY 0502775 AR C Senior
Vet 72 36 36

56 15-4 BOOTH, DANIEL 2216354 KS D Sub Vet 72 34 38
57 2-3 HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK D Sub Vet 71 27 44
58 11-4 CRISSMAN, KEITH 9903458 LA C Sub Vet 71 37 34
59 14-1 LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA D 71 36 35

60 16-4 JACKSON, BROOKS 8003219 AR C Senior
Vet 69 33 36

61 8-5 LEWIS, JOSEPH 1934122 AR D Junior 68 32 36
62 13-5 MCPHERSON, KARI 2072643 AR D Lady I 66 32 34

63 9-5 ALBRITTON, ROYE 9502485 AR C Senior
Vet 65 35 30

64 13-4 MCPHERSON,
BAILEY 1855339 AR D Lady I 62 33 29

65 5-5 ISDELLLEE, CARA 2309240 GA D Lady I 60 26 34
66 14-2 SKIPPER, STEVEN 2069847 LA D 60 30 30
67 10-4 SKIPPER, AMIE 2069387 LA D Lady I 59 31 28
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2

68 16-1 PENNOCK, WENDY 0923432 AR C Lady I 59 24 35
69 4-5 BOLDEN, TERRY 1010415 IN D Lady II 56 26 30

70 2-2 THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS D Senior
Vet 51 24 27

71 6-4 ROGERS, FRED 2900758 MS D Senior
Vet 49 21 28

72 8-4 LEWIS, COLTON 2305368 AR B Sub
Junior 41 19 22
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Scores for Event: 1
Squad-

Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

1 2-1 ZIERCHER,
JORDAN 1773316 MO AA Junior G 100 25 25 25 25

2 5-4 LEE, RORY 2211498 GA A Junior 99 25 25 24 25

3 11-3 JENKINS,
JAMES 8103295 LA A Veteran 98 24 25 25 24

4 3-4 WEBB,
DONALD 2115989 MS AA 97 24 25 24 24

5 4-3 PENNOCK JR,
ROBERT 8500176 AR A 97 24 25 24 24

6 6-3 LEWIS,
CHARLES 1856854 AR B Junior 97 24 25 23 25

7 8-4 CHANDLER,
LANDON 1857188 AR A Junior 97 24 24 24 25

8 10-1 PALMER,
GILBERT 1857988 AR AA Junior 97 23 25 24 25

9 11-5 BOOTH,
DANIEL 2216354 KS D Sub Vet 97 23 25 24 25

10 12-3 WOTTOWA,
ADELYNN 2114439 IL D Sub

Junior 97 24 23 25 25

11 14-4 COODY,
CALEB 1300928 AR A 97 24 25 24 24

12 16-4 NORMAN,
CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA B Junior G 97 24 24 25 24

13 4-2 KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV A Lady I 96 24 24 23 25
14 10-2 HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS A Sub Vet 96 23 25 25 23

15 11-1 ARMSTRONG,
KURT 1012366 AR A 96 23 24 24 25

16 11-2 KNACK JR,
LEWIS 8403904 FL A Veteran 96 24 24 25 23

17 13-4 IVANOFF
LADD, RUSIN 2114494 AR B Junior 96 24 24 25 23
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18 16-5 SMITH IV,
THOMAS 1418342 LA AA Junior G 96 22 25 25 24

19 5-3 Gaddy, Yaani
Mai 1859608 TX B Lady II 95 23 24 24 24

20 8-3 STOUT,
GRAYSON 2119140 AR A Sub

Junior 95 24 24 23 24

21 9-3 JOHNSTON,
LANDON 2073612 LA B Junior 95 21 24 25 25

22 13-1 MCMAHAN,
JAMES 8603808 AR A Senior

Vet 95 23 23 24 25

23 1-1 PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK C Veteran 94 22 23 24 25

24 2-4 SKIPPER,
STEVEN 2069847 LA C 94 24 23 22 25

25 4-5 MATHIS,
STEVE 8302398 AR B Veteran 94 23 24 23 24

26 12-1 RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR A Junior G 94 23 25 23 23

27 12-5 WOTTOWA,
PAYTON 1931950 IL B Junior 94 20 24 25 25

28 14-1 KINSLOW,
EDDY 0812745 AR A Sub Vet 94 24 21 24 25

29 14-3 HICKS,
LARRY 9404375 AR A Senior

Vet 94 23 22 24 25

30 1-4 BLACKBURN,
BRETT 9900083 AR B 93 21 23 24 25

31 6-2 HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX A Veteran 93 21 24 23 25

32 7-4 SANDERS,
DONALD 2205385 LA A Veteran 93 22 25 23 23

33 9-5 BROOKS,
DALTON 2073611 LA D Junior 93 23 23 25 22

34 13-3 MCANELLY,
AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR C Sub

Junior 93 22 24 23 24

35 1-2 DELEO,
MELISSA 1628612 AR D Lady I 92 23 24 23 22
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36 6-5 LEWIS,
JOSEPH 1934122 AR B Junior 92 20 22 25 25

37 7-1 BATTEN,
DANIEL 1213389 LA B 92 23 23 21 25

38 7-3 SPECIAN,
SAMUEL 2210311 FL B Veteran 92 24 22 23 23

39 15-2 LACINA,
KENT 7801357 MS B Sub Vet 92 22 23 23 24

40 1-3 LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA D 91 22 21 24 24

41 6-1 LEWIS,
WILLIAM 1856853 AR B Junior 91 22 22 22 25

42 7-2 PHELPS,
LOUIS 1115390 LA C Senior

Vet 90 25 24 18 23

43 8-2 FORTE, BEN 9104160 AR C Veteran 90 23 22 23 22

44 8-5 HUTCHESON,
KEVIN 2111881 AR B 90 23 23 22 22

45 9-1 CAVETT,
ANGIE 2111883 OK C Lady II 90 22 22 23 23

46 11-4 CRISSMAN,
KEITH 9903458 LA B Sub Vet 90 21 24 22 23

47 3-5 SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA D Senior
Vet 89 21 21 24 23

48 9-2 MARTIN,
COOPER 2112574 LA B Junior 89 20 22 25 22

49 2-5 HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK D Sub Vet 88 22 22 22 22
50 10-3 HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS C Lady II 88 21 20 22 25

51 10-5 MCPHERSON,
KARI 2072643 AR D Lady I 87 23 21 21 22

52 15-3 GUNTER,
EDWIN 2072247 LA B Senior

Vet 87 23 19 24 21

53 4-4 JACKSON,
BROOKS 8003219 AR B Senior

Vet 86 20 20 25 21
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54 14-5 WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR C Senior
Vet 86 20 23 23 20

55 3-2 THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS D Senior
Vet 85 18 21 23 23

56 2-3 SKIPPER,
AMIE 2069387 LA D Lady I 84 21 21 22 20

57 12-2 MCPHERSON,
BRADY 2072223 AR D 84 22 20 20 22

58 2-2 SCHULTE,
MADDOX 1940785 LA D Sub

Junior 83 21 21 18 23

59 5-5 BOLDEN,
TERRY 1010415 IN D Lady II 80 21 17 17 25

60 9-4 DUMAS,
AVERY 2116368 LA D Junior 80 18 21 18 23

61 14-2 HALL,
TOMMY 9901844 AR C Senior

Vet 80 13 20 24 23

62 10-4 MCPHERSON,
BAILEY 1855339 AR D Lady I 79 18 17 20 24

63 4-1 PENNOCK,
WENDY 0923432 AR B Lady I 78 23 20 18 17

64 6-4 LEWIS,
COLTON 2305368 AR D Sub

Junior 77 18 21 17 21

65 8-1 FAULK,
WESTON 2207842 AR C Sub

Junior 77 19 22 20 16

66 13-2 LAWLER,
MIKE 1931126 LA D Sub Vet 77 15 21 20 21

67 3-1 BURKE,
WILLIAM 1414719 MS D Senior

Vet 75 19 22 16 18

68 15-4 ISDELLLEE,
CARA 2309240 GA D Lady I 73 14 23 16 20

69 16-2 ROGERS,
FRED 2900758 MS D Senior

Vet 70 21 15 18 16
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Scores for Event: 6
Squad-

Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

1 4-1 NORMAN,
CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA B Junior G 50 25 25

2 4-2 SKIPPER,
STEVEN 2069847 LA C 50 25 25

3 5-1 PALMER,
GILBERT 1857988 AR AA Junior 50 25 25

4 5-2 HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS A Sub Vet 50 25 25

5 8-3 MCANELLY,
AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR C Sub

Junior 50 25 25

6 1-4 BLACKBURN,
BRETT 9900083 AR B 49 24 25

7 2-3 CHRISTMAS,
KENNY 8001459 MS A Veteran 49 25 24

8 6-4 COODY,
CALEB 1300928 AR A 49 24 25

9 9-5 LEWIS,
JOSEPH 1934122 AR B Junior 49 24 25

10 11-2 KNACK JR,
LEWIS 8403904 FL A Veteran 49 25 24

11 11-4 CRISSMAN,
KEITH 9903458 LA B Sub Vet 49 24 25

12 15-1 ZIERCHER,
JORDAN 1773316 MO AA Junior G 49 24 25

13 16-1 PENNOCK,
WENDY 0923432 AR B Lady I 49 24 25

14 16-3 PENNOCK JR,
ROBERT 8500176 AR A 49 25 24

15 2-4 RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR A Junior G 48 25 23

16 4-5 WOTTOWA,
PAYTON 1931950 IL B Junior 48 25 23

17 6-3 HICKS,
LARRY 9404375 AR A Senior

Vet 48 23 25
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18 7-2 LACINA,
KARLA 9403850 MS D Lady II 48 24 24

19 7-4 SANDERS,
DONALD 2205385 LA A Veteran 48 24 24

20 9-2 KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV A Lady I 48 24 24

21 9-3 LEWIS,
CHARLES 1856854 AR B Junior 48 24 24

22 14-2 BURKE,
WILLIAM 1414719 MS D Senior

Vet 48 24 24

23 14-4 SMITH IV,
THOMAS 1418342 LA AA Junior G 48 24 24

24 15-4 LEE, RORY 2211498 GA A Junior 48 24 24

25 15-5 MCMAHAN,
JAMES 8603808 AR A Senior

Vet 48 24 24

26 16-5 MATHIS,
STEVE 8302398 AR B Veteran 48 25 23

27 3-2 HEUSEL,
TREY 0761274 LA B Sub Vet 47 24 23

28 7-5 BOOTH,
DANIEL 2216354 KS D Sub Vet 47 24 23

29 10-2 MARTIN,
COOPER 2112574 LA B Junior 47 23 24

30 10-4 HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX A Veteran 47 23 24
31 13-2 HUBER, CHAD 7905393 MS AA Sub Vet 47 23 24

32 13-5 IVANOFF
LADD, RUSIN 2114494 AR B Junior 47 23 24

33 14-3 NASH,
THOMAS 9501071 LA B Senior

Vet 47 24 23

34 15-2 PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK C Veteran 47 24 23

35 3-1 TRAYLOR III,
CHARLES 8502553 LA B Veteran 46 23 23

36 3-5 PALMER, 2307414 LA B Junior 46 24 22
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WILLIAM
37 5-3 HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS C Lady II 46 25 21

38 5-5 MCPHERSON,
KARI 2072643 AR D Lady I 46 23 23

39 6-5 WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR C Senior
Vet 46 24 22

40 7-1 BATTEN,
DANIEL 1213389 LA B 46 23 23

41 7-3 GUNTER,
EDWIN 2072247 LA B Senior

Vet 46 22 24

42 8-1 FAULK,
WESTON 2207842 AR C Sub

Junior 46 23 23

43 8-2 WIDICK,
KYLE 1937336 MS B 46 21 25

44 9-1 LEWIS,
WILLIAM 1856853 AR B Junior 46 23 23

45 10-3 JOHNSTON,
LANDON 2073612 LA B Junior 46 22 24

46 11-1 ARMSTRONG,
KURT 1012366 AR A 46 22 24

47 11-3 JENKINS,
JAMES 8103295 LA A Veteran 46 24 22

48 12-3 STOUT,
GRAYSON 2119140 AR A Sub

Junior 46 22 24

49 12-4 CHANDLER,
LANDON 1857188 AR A Junior 46 23 23

50 12-5 HUTCHESON,
KEVIN 2111881 AR B 46 23 23

51 1-1 LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA D 45 24 21

52 1-5 WEBB,
DONALD 2115989 MS AA 45 21 24

53 3-3 PHELPS,
LOUIS 1115390 LA C Senior

Vet 45 22 23
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54 3-4 BROOKS,
DOYLE 1211944 LA D Chair 45 22 23

55 6-1 KINSLOW,
EDDY 0812745 AR A Sub Vet 45 23 22

56 12-1 FORTE, BEN 9104160 AR C Veteran 45 23 22

57 16-2 CAVETT,
ANGIE 2111883 OK C Lady II 45 22 23

58 5-4 MCPHERSON,
BAILEY 1855339 AR D Lady I 44 22 22

59 10-5 Gaddy, Yaani
Mai 1859608 TX B Lady II 44 22 22

60 13-4 SPECIAN,
SAMUEL 2210311 FL B Veteran 44 22 22

61 14-1 THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS D Senior
Vet 44 22 22

62 14-5 BOLDEN,
TERRY 1010415 IN D Lady II 44 22 22

63 2-5 HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK D Sub Vet 43 21 22

64 4-3 WOTTOWA,
ADELYNN 2114439 IL D Sub

Junior 43 23 20

65 16-4 JACKSON,
BROOKS 8003219 AR B Senior

Vet 43 22 21

66 4-4 DELEO,
MELISSA 1628612 AR D Lady I 41 21 20

67 6-2 HALL,
TOMMY 9901844 AR C Senior

Vet 41 21 20

68 8-4 ALBRITTON,
ROYE 9502485 AR C Senior

Vet 41 18 23

69 13-3 WALDO IV,
ANDY 8001961 LA B Sub Vet 41 18 23

70 15-3 LACINA,
KENT 7801357 MS B Sub Vet 41 20 21
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71 2-1 SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA D Senior
Vet 40 21 19

72 9-4 LEWIS,
COLTON 2305368 AR D Sub

Junior 40 19 21

73 8-5 BROOKS,
DALTON 2073611 LA D Junior 39 21 18

74 12-2 LAWLER,
MIKE 1931126 LA D Sub Vet 38 18 20

75 2-2 ROGERS,
FRED 2900758 MS D Senior

Vet 37 20 17

76 1-2 POLLARD,
JOHN 8001317 LA B Senior

Vet 35 19 16

77 10-1 DUMAS,
AVERY 2116368 LA D Junior 35 13 22

78 1-3 FAULK,
ADDYSON 2305070 AR B Junior 28 9 19

79 11-5 ISDELLLEE,
CARA 2309240 GA D Lady I 28 17 11

80 13-1 WALDO III,
ANDY 0502775 AR B Senior

Vet 0
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Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4 SE5 SE6 SE7 SE8

1 16-2 HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS AA Sub Vet 200 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

2 8-1 ZIERCHER,
JORDAN 1773316 MO AA Junior G 199 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 25

3 9-2 SMITH IV,
THOMAS 1418342 LA AA Junior G 199 25 25 24 25 25 25 25 25

4 7-3 STOUT, GRAYSON 2119140 AR A Sub
Junior 198 25 24 25 25 25 24 25 25

5 6-1 TRAYLOR III,
CHARLES 8502553 LA B Veteran 197 25 25 25 24 24 25 25 24

6 21-3 LEE, RORY 2211498 GA A Junior 197 25 24 25 24 25 24 25 25
7 7-1 BATTEN, DANIEL 1213389 LA B 196 24 24 24 25 25 25 24 25

8 11-5 CUPPLES,
ROBSON 2201870 TX AA Sub Vet 196 24 25 24 24 25 25 24 25

9 14-4 COODY, CALEB 1300928 AR A 196 25 25 25 25 24 24 24 24

10 20-5 WOTTOWA,
PAYTON 1931950 IL B Junior 196 24 25 24 24 25 25 25 24

11 22-4 HUBER, CHAD 7905393 MS AA Sub Vet 196 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 24
12 24-3 WEBB, DONALD 2115989 MS AA 196 25 25 24 24 25 24 25 24

13 7-4 CHANDLER,
LANDON 1857188 AR A Junior 195 25 23 25 24 25 25 23 25

14 19-3 JENKINS, JAMES 8103295 LA A Veteran 195 22 25 25 25 24 24 25 25

15 23-2 KILLINGSWORTH,
MITCH 2203850 LA A Senior

Vet 195 25 24 23 24 24 25 25 25

16 24-5 NEWSOM,
CALLIE 1773332 AR A Lady I 194 24 24 25 25 24 24 24 24

17 16-1 PALMER,
GILBERT 1857988 AR AA Junior 193 25 24 22 25 25 24 24 24

18 20-1 WOTTOWA,
ADELYNN 2114439 IL D Sub

Junior 193 24 24 23 24 25 24 24 25

19 21-2 KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV A Lady I 193 24 24 24 23 25 25 24 24

20 24-1 SINGLETON,
THOMAS 1626542 LA B Junior G 193 25 23 25 23 25 23 25 24

21 9-4 MARTIN, COOPER 2112574 LA B Junior 191 24 25 24 24 23 24 24 23
22 12-5 LEWIS, JOSEPH 1934122 AR A Junior 191 24 23 23 25 23 25 25 23
23 19-5 KNACK JR, LEWIS 8403904 FL A Veteran 191 24 25 22 25 24 23 24 24

24 23-3 PENNOCK JR,
ROBERT 8500176 AR A 191 24 24 25 23 23 24 24 24

25 6-3 HEUSEL, TREY 0761274 LA B Sub Vet 190 24 24 22 23 25 24 24 24

26 9-3 MAESTRINI,
LUKE 1938576 LA A Junior 190 24 24 25 25 22 23 23 24

27 12-3 LEWIS, CHARLES 1856854 AR B Junior 190 20 24 23 25 25 25 25 23
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28 13-4 MCANELLY,
AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR B Sub

Junior 190 24 25 25 23 23 21 25 24

29 24-4 IVANOFF LADD,
RUSIN 2114494 AR B Junior 190 25 25 23 24 24 22 23 24

30 18-1 BLACKBURN,
BRETT 9900083 AR A 189 23 25 24 23 22 25 23 24

31 21-1 FAULK, WESTON 2207842 AR C Sub
Junior 189 23 25 23 21 25 24 23 25

32 21-5 HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX A Veteran 189 24 23 24 23 25 22 24 24
33 23-5 MATHIS, STEVE 8302398 AR B Veteran 189 24 23 23 24 23 25 24 23
34 4-4 BYRNSIDE, JOHN 1935342 LA D Junior G 188 22 23 22 24 23 25 25 24
35 14-1 KINSLOW, EDDY 0812745 AR A Sub Vet 188 25 23 23 25 23 25 22 22
36 17-1 RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR A Junior G 188 22 22 23 24 24 24 25 24

37 18-4 BURKE, WILLIAM 1414719 MS C Senior
Vet 188 24 24 24 24 23 25 25 19

38 22-2 MCMAHAN,
JAMES 8603808 AR A Senior

Vet 188 21 23 25 22 23 25 25 24

39 2-3 NORMAN,
CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA A Junior G 187 22 21 25 23 24 24 24 24

40 9-1 JOHNSTON,
LANDON 2073612 LA B Junior 187 24 25 24 23 21 22 25 23

41 12-1 ARMSTRONG,
KURT 1012366 AR A 187 21 23 23 23 25 23 24 25

42 14-3 HICKS, LARRY 9404375 AR A Senior
Vet 187 20 24 24 24 22 25 23 25

43 1-1 SCHULTE,
MADDOX 1940785 LA D Sub

Junior 186 25 23 24 23 21 21 24 25

44 15-4 SANDERS,
DONALD 2205385 LA AA Veteran 186 20 23 24 21 23 25 25 25

45 16-5 MCPHERSON,
KARI 2072643 AR D Lady I 186 22 23 23 22 23 24 25 24

46 19-4 CRISSMAN,
KEITH 9903458 LA B Sub Vet 186 21 22 24 22 25 23 24 25

47 14-5 WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR C Senior
Vet 185 24 23 21 21 24 25 25 22

48 18-3 TAYLOR, SEAN 1015692 LA C 185 22 24 25 23 22 21 23 25

49 4-2 MAESTRINI,
ANDREW 2300751 LA D Junior G 184 22 23 23 22 23 25 25 21

50 8-2 MCPHERSON,
BRADY 2072223 AR D 184 22 20 24 25 23 24 24 22

51 10-1 SKIPPER, STEVEN 2069847 LA B 184 22 19 25 24 21 25 23 25

52 11-4 LABORDE,
ROBERT 8601749 LA C Veteran 184 23 21 24 25 23 23 24 21
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53 13-2 WIDICK, KYLE 1937336 MS B 184 22 23 25 22 22 22 24 24
54 19-1 CAVETT, ANGIE 2111883 OK C Lady II 184 24 24 21 22 24 23 23 23

55 6-2 SHAW III,
EDWARD 9900431 LA D Senior

Vet 183 23 22 23 22 23 22 24 24

56 7-5 HUTCHESON,
KEVIN 2111881 AR B 183 22 22 22 22 22 24 24 25

57 11-3 LACINA, KENT 7801357 MS B Sub Vet 183 22 24 21 24 23 21 24 24
58 19-2 PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK C Veteran 183 20 21 23 23 24 24 24 24

59 14-2 HALL, TOMMY 9901844 AR C Senior
Vet 182 21 23 22 24 22 22 24 24

60 15-1 LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA D 182 24 19 24 24 22 23 24 22
61 22-1 BOLDEN, TERRY 1010415 IN D Lady II 181 21 22 23 23 22 24 23 23

62 4-5 BARNETT,
BROOKS 2302661 LA D Sub

Junior 180 20 24 23 21 25 24 22 21

63 10-2 FULLER, KEVIN 2309804 LA B 180 20 22 21 24 25 21 24 23
64 15-2 LACINA, KARLA 9403850 MS C Lady II 179 21 24 24 22 20 23 24 21
65 15-5 BOOTH, DANIEL 2216354 KS D Sub Vet 179 24 21 21 23 24 19 23 24

66 18-2 NASH, THOMAS 9501071 LA B Senior
Vet 179 24 20 22 22 22 21 23 25

67 11-2 GUNTER,
DWIGHT 1419123 ND B Sub Vet 178 23 18 22 23 21 23 25 23

68 12-2 Gaddy, Yaani Mai 1859608 TX B Lady II 178 22 22 23 19 21 23 24 24

69 21-4 SPECIAN,
SAMUEL 2210311 FL B Veteran 178 23 20 24 24 23 19 23 22

70 22-3 DELEO, MELISSA 1628612 AR D Lady I 178 23 22 24 20 21 23 22 23
71 6-5 BROOKS, DOYLE 1211944 LA B Chair 177 23 23 23 21 23 21 23 20

72 20-3 CHRISTMAS,
KENNY 8001459 MS A Veteran 176 22 22 18 19 23 24 23 25

73 23-1 PENNOCK,
WENDY 0923432 AR B Lady I 176 23 22 22 23 19 23 22 22

74 1-3 SAUCER, ELI 2210825 LA D Junior 175 20 22 21 18 25 24 23 22
75 10-5 SKIPPER, AMIE 2069387 LA D Lady I 174 21 21 18 23 22 22 23 24
76 17-5 HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK D Sub Vet 174 22 22 24 24 22 19 20 21

77 20-4 ALBRITTON,
ROYE 9502485 AR C Senior

Vet 174 23 21 22 21 24 19 24 20

78 23-4 JACKSON,
BROOKS 8003219 AR B Senior

Vet 174 20 20 25 22 23 20 23 21

79 15-3 GUNTER, EDWIN 2072247 LA B Senior
Vet 173 21 23 22 20 21 23 22 21

80 16-4 MCPHERSON,
BAILEY 1855339 AR D Lady I 173 15 19 25 23 24 23 20 24
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81 16-3 HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS C Lady II 172 22 21 21 21 22 21 23 21

82 3-1 PALMER,
WILLIAM 2307414 LA B Junior 171 24 19 22 21 24 18 24 19

83 8-5 SMITH, JAMIE 1938375 MS D Lady I 171 19 23 21 23 21 20 20 24
84 9-5 DUMAS, AVERY 2116368 LA D Junior 171 19 22 21 21 23 23 22 20

85 4-1 BROOKS,
DALTON 2073611 LA D Junior 170 20 19 22 23 21 23 21 21

86 18-5 THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS D Senior
Vet 169 19 21 24 22 20 19 22 22

87 6-4 PHELPS, LOUIS 1115390 LA C Senior
Vet 168 24 21 20 22 21 22 18 20

88 7-2 FORTE, BEN 9104160 AR C Veteran 167 19 20 22 22 23 19 22 20

89 10-3 SKIPPER,
ZACHERY 1315394 LA D 164 21 20 21 21 20 20 21 20

90 12-4 LEWIS, COLTON 2305368 AR D Sub
Junior 163 19 20 18 20 23 21 20 22

91 17-4 ISDELLLEE,
CARA 2309240 GA D Lady I 163 22 22 21 19 17 20 20 22

92 8-4 WALDO IV, ANDY 8001961 LA B Sub Vet 162 19 17 19 22 19 22 22 22
93 1-5 GRAVES, LILLIE 2073460 LA B Lady I 160 14 21 22 22 19 21 19 22
94 2-1 RICHMOND, AVA 2111243 LA D Junior 160 19 23 21 17 20 17 21 22

95 3-5 FULLER,
KATHRYN 2307095 LA B Sub

Junior 160 17 18 23 19 22 20 21 20

96 4-3 BROOKS,
NATALIE 2112594 LA D Junior G 157 17 20 22 19 15 20 24 20

97 20-2 ROGERS, FRED 2900758 MS D Senior
Vet 153 21 21 17 16 17 21 24 16

98 10-4 SAUCER, JASON 2214293 LA B 148 18 19 17 18 19 18 18 21

99 2-2 LENARD, AAIDEN 2307453 LA B Sub
Junior 146 18 16 14 14 24 21 19 20

100 13-3 LAWLER, MIKE 1931126 LA D Sub Vet 145 17 19 19 22 17 18 18 15
101 1-4 HEUSEL, SAM 2119444 LA B Junior 143 20 18 16 14 20 16 19 20

102 22-5 SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA D Senior
Vet 141 22 23 18 25 21 19 13 0

103 3-2 FROST, HAYDEN 2410659 LA B Junior 132 17 17 15 15 17 16 19 16

104 1-2 BAILEY, ELIJAH 2411249 LA B Sub
Junior 129 13 14 14 20 16 19 16 17

105 2-5 RICHMOND,
CORAN 2302662 LA D Sub

Junior 129 15 12 17 12 20 18 16 19

106 3-3 WHITMAN, REED 2410384 LA B Sub
Junior 126 16 19 13 12 21 15 16 14
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107 2-4 STARKS,
CONNOR 2411251 LA B Sub

Junior 106 20 12 10 13 15 12 12 12

108 8-3 WALDO III, ANDY 0502775 AR B Senior
Vet 96 23 24 25 24

109 3-4 FRASIER, MASON 2410383 LA B Sub
Junior 93 17 12 10 12 10 13 10 9

110 11-1 FAIRCHILD,
LARRY 9004197 LA B Senior

Vet 82 19 22 20 21
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1 1-1 PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK C Veteran 96 47 49
2 10-2 HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS C Sub Vet 96 50 46
3 22-5 COODY, CALEB 1300928 AR AA 96 47 49

4 14-4 STOUT, GRAYSON 2119140 AR A Sub
Junior 94 47 47

5 22-4 HALL, TOMMY 9901844 AR A Senior
Vet 94 45 49

6 24-4 MATHIS, STEVE 8302398 AR A Veteran 94 49 45
7 10-1 PALMER, GILBERT 1857988 AR AA Junior 93 46 47
8 3-1 ZIERCHER, JORDAN 1773316 MO AA Junior G 91 46 45

9 6-1 NORMAN,
CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA B Junior G 91 46 45

10 16-5 WOTTOWA, PAYTON 1931950 IL A Junior 91 45 46
11 22-2 KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV A Lady I 91 44 47

12 6-4 TRAYLOR III,
CHARLES 8502553 LA B Veteran 90 42 48

13 11-1 KNACK JR, LEWIS 8403904 FL A Veteran 90 46 44

14 14-3 HUTCHESON,
KEVIN 2111881 AR B 90 45 45

15 20-3 LEE, RORY 2211498 GA B Junior 90 44 46
16 11-2 WIDICK, KYLE 1937336 MS C 89 48 41
17 9-3 WEBB, DONALD 2115989 MS A 88 41 47
18 11-3 JENKINS, JAMES 8103295 LA A Veteran 88 44 44
19 22-1 ARMSTRONG, KURT 1012366 AR C 88 45 43
20 7-2 SMITH IV, THOMAS 1418342 LA AA Junior G 87 47 40
21 15-3 HUBER, CHAD 7905393 MS A Sub Vet 87 42 45

22 5-1 BURKE, WILLIAM 1414719 MS C Senior
Vet 86 41 45

23 13-3 MCMAHAN, JAMES 8603808 AR A Senior
Vet 86 44 42
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Squad-
Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2

24 17-4 DUMAS, AVERY 2116368 LA C Junior 86 45 41

25 5-3 IVANOFF LADD,
RUSIN 2114494 AR C Junior 85 44 41

26 7-5 NASH, THOMAS 9501071 LA B Senior
Vet 85 42 43

27 13-4 WALDO IV, ANDY 8001961 LA D Sub Vet 85 38 47
28 14-5 HEUSEL, TREY 0761274 LA C Sub Vet 85 43 42
29 12-5 HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX C Veteran 84 42 42
30 16-1 RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR A Junior G 84 40 44
31 24-1 PENNOCK, WENDY 0923432 AR C Lady I 84 40 44

32 24-3 PENNOCK JR,
ROBERT 8500176 AR A 84 44 40

33 3-2 SAIZON, GENE 9000723 LA C Senior
Vet 83 40 43

34 11-5 Gaddy, Yaani Mai 1859608 TX C Lady II 83 38 45

35 17-3 JOHNSTON,
LANDON 2073612 LA B Junior 83 41 42

36 7-4 SANDERS, DONALD 2205385 LA B Veteran 82 37 45

37 22-3 HICKS, LARRY 9404375 AR B Senior
Vet 81 40 41

38 9-4 MCANELLY,
AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR C Sub

Junior 80 43 37

39 20-2 LABORDE, ROBERT 8601749 LA C Veteran 80 38 42

40 20-5 WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR D Senior
Vet 80 40 40

41 14-2 SPECIAN, SAMUEL 2210311 FL C Veteran 79 40 39
42 15-4 NEWSOM, CALLIE 1773332 AR C Lady I 79 38 41
43 19-4 LACINA, KENT 7801357 MS B Sub Vet 79 35 44
44 19-5 GUNTER, DWIGHT 1419123 ND C Sub Vet 79 37 42
45 1-5 CAVETT, ANGIE 2111883 OK D Lady II 78 43 35
46 10-5 MCPHERSON, KARI 2072643 AR D Lady I 78 38 40
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Post Name ATA # State CLS Category Total SE1 SE2

47 13-2 WALDO III, ANDY 0502775 AR C Senior
Vet 78 39 39

48 17-2 MARTIN, COOPER 2112574 LA C Junior 78 40 38
49 6-5 BROOKS, DOYLE 1211944 LA D Chair 77 40 37
50 9-1 BYRNSIDE, JOHN 1935342 LA C Junior G 76 38 38

51 9-2 SCHULTE, MADDOX 1940785 LA C Sub
Junior 76 35 41

52 20-1 LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA D 76 35 41
53 8-3 LEWIS, CHARLES 1856854 AR C Junior 75 40 35
54 17-1 BROOKS, DALTON 2073611 LA D Junior 75 40 35
55 6-2 PALMER, WILLIAM 2307414 LA B Junior 74 36 38

56 8-2 BLACKBURN,
BRETT 9900083 AR B 73 36 37

57 15-1 MAESTRINI,
ANDREW 2300751 LA D Junior G 73 35 38

58 15-2 BOOTH, DANIEL 2216354 KS D Sub Vet 73 36 37
59 15-5 MAESTRINI, LUKE 1938576 LA C Junior 73 37 36

60 3-3 SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA B Senior
Vet 72 37 35

61 11-4 CRISSMAN, KEITH 9903458 LA C Sub Vet 72 34 38
62 7-1 BATTEN, DANIEL 1213389 LA D 71 33 38

63 10-4 MCPHERSON,
BAILEY 1855339 AR D Lady I 71 33 38

64 10-3 HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS D Lady II 70 34 36
65 16-4 DELEO, MELISSA 1628612 AR D Lady I 70 34 36
66 5-5 SMITH, JAMIE 1938375 MS D Lady I 69 32 37
67 12-1 LAWLER, MIKE 1931126 LA C Sub Vet 69 34 35

68 12-3 GUNTER, EDWIN 2072247 LA C Senior
Vet 67 35 32

69 17-5 SAUCER, ELI 2210825 LA B Junior 67 28 39
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70 19-3 SKIPPER, ZACHERY 1315394 LA D 67 29 38

71 1-3 BARNETT, BROOKS 2302661 LA D Sub
Junior 64 33 31

72 20-4 ISDELLLEE, CARA 2309240 GA D Lady I 64 30 34
73 8-5 LEWIS, JOSEPH 1934122 AR D Junior 63 34 29
74 19-2 SKIPPER, STEVEN 2069847 LA D 61 32 29
75 16-3 HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK D Sub Vet 60 34 26
76 13-5 BOLDEN, TERRY 1010415 IN D Lady II 59 28 31
77 19-1 SKIPPER, AMIE 2069387 LA D Lady I 58 29 29

78 5-4 THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS D Senior
Vet 56 30 26

79 8-4 LEWIS, COLTON 2305368 AR B Sub
Junior 53 30 23

80 16-2 GRAVES, LILLIE 2073460 LA B Lady I 49 24 25
81 1-2 RICHMOND, AVA 2111243 LA D Junior 46 29 17

82 1-4 RICHMOND, CORAN 2302662 LA D Sub
Junior 42 17 25
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Scores for Event: 9
Squad-

Post Name ATA # State YRD Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

1 5-2 BLACKBURN,
BRETT 9900083 AR 25.5 95 25 23 23 24

2 1-4 CAVETT,
ANGIE 2111883 OK 22.5 Lady II 94 24 24 22 24

3 9-3 GUNTER,
EDWIN 2072247 LA 20.0 Senior

Vet 94 23 23 24 24

4 10-1 WIDICK,
KYLE 1937336 MS 22.0 94 25 22 24 23

5 17-2 MARTIN,
COOPER 2112574 LA 19.5 Junior 93 24 25 22 22

6 3-3 SHAW III,
EDWARD 9900431 LA 19.0 Senior

Vet 92 25 22 22 23

7 11-5 ZIERCHER,
JORDAN 1773316 MO 27.0 Junior G 92 23 22 23 24

8 13-5 BURKE,
WILLIAM 1414719 MS 22.0 Senior

Vet 92 21 24 22 25

9 16-1 PALMER,
GILBERT 1857988 AR 27 Junior 92 23 22 22 25

10 2-3 STOUT,
GRAYSON 2119140 AR 27.0 Sub

Junior 91 22 24 23 22

11 10-5 SAIZON,
GENE 9000723 LA 22.0 Senior

Vet 91 23 24 21 23

12 13-1 KINSLOW,
EDDY 0812745 AR 22.0 Sub Vet 91 21 24 25 21

13 17-3 JOHNSTON,
LANDON 2073612 LA 20.5 Junior 91 24 24 20 23

14 21-4 LEE, RORY 2211498 GA 24.5 Junior 91 23 22 23 23

15 2-2 PENNOCK JR,
ROBERT 8500176 AR 27 90 24 20 23 23

16 9-2 SCHULTE,
MADDOX 1940785 LA 19.0 Sub

Junior 90 21 24 24 21
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17 15-4 CRISSMAN,
KEITH 9903458 LA 24.5 Sub Vet 90 23 23 23 21

18 1-1 NASH,
THOMAS 9501071 LA 21.0 Senior

Vet 89 24 21 23 21

19 2-5 KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV 24.0 Lady I 89 24 19 23 23
20 5-3 HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX 26.0 Veteran 89 21 22 23 23

21 21-2 MCMAHAN,
JAMES 8603808 AR 27 Senior

Vet 89 23 23 21 22

22 5-1 PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK 26.0 Veteran 88 21 21 23 23

23 15-5 LACINA,
KENT 7801357 MS 22.0 Sub Vet 88 20 22 24 22

24 18-1 HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS 23.5 Lady II 88 20 24 21 23

25 4-4 MCPHERSON,
BAILEY 1855339 AR 20.5 Lady I 87 23 21 22 21

26 7-2 SMITH IV,
THOMAS 1418342 LA 25.0 Junior G 87 22 21 23 21

27 7-4 SANDERS,
DONALD 2205385 LA 26.0 Veteran 87 21 23 23 20

28 8-5 LEWIS,
JOSEPH 1934122 AR 20.5 Junior 87 21 22 22 22

29 9-4 MCANELLY,
AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR 19.5 Sub

Junior 87 20 23 20 24

30 11-1 WEBB,
DONALD 2115989 MS 27.0 87 21 22 23 21

31 11-2 COODY,
CALEB 1300928 AR 26.0 87 22 20 23 22

32 11-4 JENKINS,
JAMES 8103295 LA 26.0 Veteran 87 18 22 23 24

33 12-4 MATHIS,
STEVE 8302398 AR 23.5 Veteran 87 24 21 23 19

34 17-4 DUMAS,
AVERY 2116368 LA 19.5 Junior 87 21 24 22 20
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Post Name ATA # State YRD Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

35 22-1 SKIPPER,
STEVEN 2069847 LA 20.5 87 21 22 23 21

36 22-5 SKIPPER,
AMIE 2069387 LA 19.0 Lady I 87 21 23 21 22

37 4-5 THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS 19.0 Senior
Vet 86 21 21 20 24

38 6-1 BOOTH,
DANIEL 2216354 KS 19.5 Sub Vet 86 23 20 20 23

39 8-1 FAULK,
WESTON 2207842 AR 20.0 Sub

Junior 86 24 17 23 22

40 21-1 RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR 27 Junior G 86 24 19 20 23

41 22-4 SKIPPER,
ZACHERY 1315394 LA 19.0 86 19 20 25 22

42 4-3 MCPHERSON,
KARI 2072643 AR 19.0 Lady I 85 19 21 24 21

43 7-1 BATTEN,
DANIEL 1213389 LA 25.0 85 21 19 21 24

44 9-5 HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK 19.0 Sub Vet 85 20 22 22 21

45 15-2 MAESTRINI,
LUKE 1938576 LA 24.5 Junior 85 23 23 17 22

46 3-1 HEUSEL,
TREY 0761274 LA 22.5 Sub Vet 84 19 22 23 20

47 3-2 GUNTER,
DWIGHT 1419123 ND 21.0 Sub Vet 84 17 22 21 24

48 11-3 ARMSTRONG,
KURT 1012366 AR 27.0 84 19 20 24 21

49 12-1 LAWLER,
MIKE 1931126 LA 22.0 Sub Vet 84 20 24 23 17

50 16-3 HICKS,
LARRY 9404375 AR 27.0 Senior

Vet 84 18 23 21 22

51 16-4 WOTTOWA,
PAYTON 1931950 IL 27.0 Junior 84 22 21 20 21
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52 24-2 MAESTRINI,
ANDREW 2300751 LA 20.0 Junior G 84 17 24 21 22

53 24-3 BARNETT,
BROOKS 2302661 LA 19.0 Sub

Junior 84 20 21 20 23

54 4-2 GRAVES,
LILLIE 2073460 LA 20.0 Lady I 83 19 23 23 18

55 6-4 IVANOFF
LADD, RUSIN 2114494 AR 22.0 Junior 83 20 22 19 22

56 14-4 LACINA,
KARLA 9403850 MS 19.0 Lady II 83 22 21 22 18

57 1-2 SMITH, JAMIE 1938375 MS 19.0 Lady I 82 22 22 19 19

58 13-2 HALL,
TOMMY 9901844 AR 22.0 Senior

Vet 82 20 18 21 23

59 18-5 NEWSOM,
CALLIE 1773332 AR 24.5 Lady I 82 19 19 24 20

60 22-2 FULLER,
KEVIN 2309804 LA 22.0 82 21 19 22 20

61 10-3 NORMAN,
CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA 22.0 Junior G 81 22 20 18 21

62 17-5 DELEO,
MELISSA 1628612 AR 20.0 Lady I 81 22 18 20 21

63 24-5 LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA 20.0 81 20 23 19 19

64 3-5 BROOKS,
DOYLE 1211944 LA 21.0 Chair 80 22 20 20 18

65 1-5 HUTCHESON,
KEVIN 2111881 AR 22.0 79 20 20 21 18

66 3-4 PHELPS,
LOUIS 1115390 LA 20.0 Senior

Vet 79 19 21 20 19

67 16-5 KNACK JR,
LEWIS 8403904 FL 27.0 Veteran 79 19 23 20 17

68 23-1 BYRNSIDE,
JOHN 1935342 LA 22.0 Junior G 79 19 22 17 21
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69 4-1 WOTTOWA,
ADELYNN 2114439 IL 21.5 Sub

Junior 78 18 18 21 21

70 14-1 BOLDEN,
TERRY 1010415 IN 19.0 Lady II 78 20 21 17 20

71 17-1 BROOKS,
DALTON 2073611 LA 19.5 Junior 78 23 18 19 18

72 7-3 Gaddy, Yaani
Mai 1859608 TX 24.5 Lady II 77 20 19 18 20

73 7-5 TRAYLOR III,
CHARLES 8502553 LA 26.0 Veteran 77 19 20 20 18

74 5-4 LABORDE,
ROBERT 8601749 LA 25.0 Veteran 76 22 18 18 18

75 12-3 LEWIS,
CHARLES 1856854 AR 23.0 Junior 76 19 19 17 21

76 12-5 MCPHERSON,
BRADY 2072223 AR 22.0 76 20 19 18 19

77 18-2 SPECIAN,
SAMUEL 2210311 FL 21.0 Veteran 76 19 17 22 18

78 16-2 HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS 27.0 Sub Vet 75 21 17 18 19

79 22-3 SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA 21.0 Senior
Vet 75 22 21 16 16

80 6-5 WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR 21.0 Senior
Vet 74 17 19 18 20

81 8-3 PENNOCK,
WENDY 0923432 AR 20.0 Lady I 73 18 19 18 18

82 8-4 LEWIS,
COLTON 2305368 AR 20.0 Sub

Junior 73 19 16 18 20

83 6-3 PALMER,
WILLIAM 2307414 LA 22.0 Junior 72 17 21 14 20

84 18-3 BROOKS,
NATALIE 2112594 LA 22.0 Junior G 71 19 18 17 17

85 23-5 RICHMOND,
AVA 2111243 LA 22.0 Junior 70 15 16 21 18
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Post Name ATA # State YRD Category Total SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4

86 23-3 SAUCER, ELI 2210825 LA 22.0 Junior 69 17 16 19 17

87 24-4 ISDELLLEE,
CARA 2309240 GA 19.0 Lady I 68 17 14 15 22

88 1-3 FULLER,
KATHRYN 2307095 LA 20.0 Sub

Junior 63 19 13 17 14

89 8-2 RICHMOND,
CORAN 2302662 LA 20.0 Sub

Junior 55 13 14 12 16
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High-All-Around Scores
Name ATA # State Class Category Total E 7 E 8 E 9

STOUT, GRAYSON 2119140 AR A Sub Junior 383 198 94 91
ZIERCHER, JORDAN 1773316 MO AA Junior G 382 199 91 92
COODY, CALEB 1300928 AR A 379 196 96 87
PALMER, GILBERT 1857988 AR AA Junior 378 193 93 92
LEE, RORY 2211498 GA A Junior 378 197 90 91
SMITH IV, THOMAS 1418342 LA AA Junior G 373 199 87 87
KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV A Lady I 373 193 91 89
HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS AA Sub Vet 371 200 96 75
WOTTOWA, PAYTON 1931950 IL B Junior 371 196 91 84
WEBB, DONALD 2115989 MS AA 371 196 88 87
JENKINS, JAMES 8103295 LA A Veteran 370 195 88 87
MATHIS, STEVE 8302398 AR B Veteran 370 189 94 87
WIDICK, KYLE 1937336 MS B 367 184 89 94
PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK C Veteran 367 183 96 88
BURKE, WILLIAM 1414719 MS C Senior Vet 366 188 86 92
PENNOCK JR, ROBERT 8500176 AR A 365 191 84 90
TRAYLOR III, CHARLES 8502553 LA B Veteran 364 197 90 77
MCMAHAN, JAMES 8603808 AR A Senior Vet 363 188 86 89
MARTIN, COOPER 2112574 LA B Junior 362 191 78 93
HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX A Veteran 362 189 84 89
JOHNSTON, LANDON 2073612 LA B Junior 361 187 83 91
KNACK JR, LEWIS 8403904 FL A Veteran 360 191 90 79
NORMAN, CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA A Junior G 359 187 91 81
HEUSEL, TREY 0761274 LA B Sub Vet 359 190 85 84
ARMSTRONG, KURT 1012366 AR A 359 187 88 84
HALL, TOMMY 9901844 AR C Senior Vet 358 182 94 82
RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR A Junior G 358 188 84 86
IVANOFF LADD, RUSIN 2114494 AR B Junior 358 190 85 83
MCANELLY, AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR B Sub Junior 357 190 80 87
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BLACKBURN, BRETT 9900083 AR A 357 189 73 95
CAVETT, ANGIE 2111883 OK C Lady II 356 184 78 94
SANDERS, DONALD 2205385 LA AA Veteran 355 186 82 87
NEWSOM, CALLIE 1773332 AR A Lady I 355 194 79 82
NASH, THOMAS 9501071 LA B Senior Vet 353 179 85 89
SCHULTE, MADDOX 1940785 LA D Sub Junior 352 186 76 90
BATTEN, DANIEL 1213389 LA B 352 196 71 85
HUTCHESON, KEVIN 2111881 AR B 352 183 90 79
HICKS, LARRY 9404375 AR A Senior Vet 352 187 81 84
LACINA, KENT 7801357 MS B Sub Vet 350 183 79 88
MCPHERSON, KARI 2072643 AR D Lady I 349 186 78 85
MAESTRINI, LUKE 1938576 LA A Junior 348 190 73 85
CRISSMAN, KEITH 9903458 LA B Sub Vet 348 186 72 90
DUMAS, AVERY 2116368 LA D Junior 344 171 86 87
BYRNSIDE, JOHN 1935342 LA D Junior G 343 188 76 79
MAESTRINI, ANDREW 2300751 LA D Junior G 341 184 73 84
GUNTER, DWIGHT 1419123 ND B Sub Vet 341 178 79 84
LEWIS, CHARLES 1856854 AR B Junior 341 190 75 76
LEWIS, JOSEPH 1934122 AR A Junior 341 191 63 87
LABORDE, ROBERT 8601749 LA C Veteran 340 184 80 76
WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR C Senior Vet 339 185 80 74
LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA D 339 182 76 81
Gaddy, Yaani Mai 1859608 TX B Lady II 338 178 83 77
BOOTH, DANIEL 2216354 KS D Sub Vet 338 179 73 86
BROOKS, DOYLE 1211944 LA C Chair 334 177 77 80
GUNTER, EDWIN 2072247 LA B Senior Vet 334 173 67 94
SPECIAN, SAMUEL 2210311 FL B Veteran 333 178 79 76
PENNOCK, WENDY 0923432 AR B Lady I 333 176 84 73
SKIPPER, STEVEN 2069847 LA B 332 184 61 87
MCPHERSON, BAILEY 1855339 AR D Lady I 331 173 71 87
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HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS C Lady II 330 172 70 88
DELEO, MELISSA 1628612 AR D Lady I 329 178 70 81
BARNETT, BROOKS 2302661 LA D Sub Junior 328 180 64 84
BROOKS, DALTON 2073611 LA D Junior 323 170 75 78
SMITH, JAMIE 1938375 MS D Lady I 322 171 69 82
SKIPPER, AMIE 2069387 LA D Lady I 319 174 58 87
HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK D Sub Vet 319 174 60 85
BOLDEN, TERRY 1010415 IN D Lady II 318 181 59 78
PALMER, WILLIAM 2307414 LA B Junior 317 171 74 72
SKIPPER, ZACHERY 1315394 LA D 317 164 67 86
SAUCER, ELI 2210825 LA D Junior 311 175 67 69
THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS D Senior Vet 311 169 56 86
LAWLER, MIKE 1931126 LA D Sub Vet 298 145 69 84
ISDELL, LEE 2309240 GA D Lady I 295 163 64 68
GRAVES, LILLIE 2073460 LA B Lady I 292 160 49 83
LEWIS, COLTON 2305368 AR D Sub Junior 289 163 53 73
SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA D Senior Vet 288 141 72 75
HUBER, CHAD 7905393 MS AA Sub Vet 283 196 87
KINSLOW, EDDY 0812745 AR A Sub Vet 279 188 91
RICHMOND, AVA 2111243 LA D Junior 276 160 46 70
SHAW III, EDWARD 9900431 LA D Senior Vet 275 183 92
FAULK, WESTON 2207842 AR C Sub Junior 275 189 86
WOTTOWA, ADELYNN 2114439 IL D Sub Junior 271 193 78
FULLER, KEVIN 2309804 LA B 262 180 82
LACINA, KARLA 9403850 MS C Lady II 262 179 83
MCPHERSON, BRADY 2072223 AR D 260 184 76
PHELPS, LOUIS 1115390 LA C Senior Vet 247 168 79
WALDO IV, ANDY 8001961 LA B Sub Vet 247 162 85
BROOKS, NATALIE 2112594 LA D Junior G 228 157 71
RICHMOND, CORAN 2302662 LA D Sub Junior 226 129 42 55
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FULLER, KATHRYN 2307095 LA B Sub Junior 223 160 63
CUPPLES, ROBSON 2201870 TX AA Sub Vet 196 196
CHANDLER, LANDON 1857188 AR A Junior 195 195
KILLINGSWORTH, MITCH 2203850 LA A Senior Vet 195 195
SINGLETON, THOMAS 1626542 LA B Junior G 193 193
TAYLOR, SEAN 1015692 LA C 185 185
CHRISTMAS, KENNY 8001459 MS A Veteran 176 176
WALDO III, ANDY 0502775 AR B Senior Vet 174 96 78
ALBRITTON, ROYE 9502485 AR C Senior Vet 174 174
JACKSON, BROOKS 8003219 AR B Senior Vet 174 174
SAIZON, GENE 9000723 LA  Senior Vet 174 83 91
FORTE, BEN 9104160 AR C Veteran 167 167
ROGERS, FRED 2900758 MS D Senior Vet 153 153
SAUCER, JASON 2214293 LA B 148 148
LENARD, AAIDEN 2307453 LA B Sub Junior 146 146
HEUSEL, SAM 2119444 LA B Junior 143 143
FROST, HAYDEN 2410659 LA B Junior 132 132
BAILEY, ELIJAH 2411249 LA B Sub Junior 129 129
WHITMAN, REED 2410384 LA B Sub Junior 126 126
STARKS, CONNOR 2411251 LA B Sub Junior 106 106
FRASIER, MASON 2410383 LA B Sub Junior 93 93
FAIRCHILD, LARRY 9004197 LA B Senior Vet 82 82
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High-Over-All Scores

Name ATA # State Class Category Total E 1 E
2

E
3

E
4

E
5

E
6 E 7 E

8
E
9

ZIERCHER,
JORDAN 1773316 MO AA Junior G 857 100 91 98 95 42 49 199 91 92

PALMER,
GILBERT 1857988 AR AA Junior 852 97 91 96 93 47 50 193 93 92

COODY, CALEB 1300928 AR A 847 97 84 98 96 44 49 196 96 87
LEE, RORY 2211498 GA A Junior 839 99 89 84 95 46 48 197 90 91

STOUT, GRAYSON 2119140 AR A Sub
Junior 836 95 86 93 91 42 46 198 94 91

MATHIS, STEVE 8302398 AR B Veteran 832 94 92 94 93 41 48 189 94 87
WOTTOWA,
PAYTON 1931950 IL B Junior 827 94 84 91 94 45 48 196 91 84

SMITH IV,
THOMAS 1418342 LA AA Junior G 827 96 85 89 94 42 48 199 87 87

KERN, LUCCI 2303718 NV A Lady I 825 96 87 85 90 46 48 193 91 89
PENNOCK JR,
ROBERT 8500176 AR A 818 97 85 92 84 46 49 191 84 90

JENKINS, JAMES 8103295 LA A Veteran 816 98 87 81 90 44 46 195 88 87
MCMAHAN,
JAMES 8603808 AR A Senior

Vet 812 95 89 80 91 46 48 188 86 89

JOHNSTON,
LANDON 2073612 LA B Junior 811 95 87 89 89 44 46 187 83 91

WEBB, DONALD 2115989 MS AA 809 97 84 88 79 45 45 196 88 87
PIERCE, BILLY 8001299 OK C Veteran 808 94 86 87 87 40 47 183 96 88
ARMSTRONG,
KURT 1012366 AR A 808 96 92 89 84 42 46 187 88 84

HOLLIS, TEX 0613834 MS A Sub Vet 806 96 82 90 82 35 50 200 96 75
RAY, DALTON 1623404 AR A Junior G 806 94 88 82 89 47 48 188 84 86
NORMAN,
CHRISTOPHER 1932613 LA B Junior G 806 97 83 90 86 41 50 187 91 81

KNACK JR, LEWIS 8403904 FL A Veteran 804 96 76 91 93 39 49 191 90 79
SANDERS,
DONALD 2205385 LA A Veteran 800 93 87 88 83 46 48 186 82 87

MARTIN, COOPER 2112574 LA B Junior 797 89 86 82 85 46 47 191 78 93
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Name ATA # State Class Category Total E 1 E
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E
3

E
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MCANELLY,
AUGUSTUS 2117544 AR C Sub

Junior 793 93 94 77 76 46 50 190 80 87

BLACKBURN,
BRETT 9900083 AR B 792 93 83 85 83 42 49 189 73 95

BURKE, WILLIAM 1414719 MS D Senior
Vet 792 75 92 82 85 44 48 188 86 92

HUTCHESON,
KEVIN 2111881 AR B 787 90 82 90 88 39 46 183 90 79

LEWIS, CHARLES 1856854 AR B Junior 784 97 88 87 82 41 48 190 75 76
HUFF, JAMES 1418918 TX A Veteran 782 93 82 80 79 39 47 189 84 89
IVANOFF LADD,
RUSIN 2114494 AR B Junior 781 96 88 72 85 35 47 190 85 83

HICKS, LARRY 9404375 AR A Senior
Vet 776 94 92 68 80 42 48 187 81 84

LACINA, KENT 7801357 MS B Sub Vet 776 92 91 82 77 43 41 183 79 88
LEWIS, JOSEPH 1934122 AR B Junior 770 92 90 84 68 46 49 191 63 87
CRISSMAN,
KEITH 9903458 LA B Sub Vet 767 90 87 83 71 39 49 186 72 90

Gaddy, Yaani Mai 1859608 TX B Lady II 760 95 82 83 80 38 44 178 83 77
BOOTH, DANIEL 2216354 KS D Sub Vet 759 97 83 76 72 46 47 179 73 86
LEE, ZAK 2309241 GA D 756 91 85 82 71 43 45 182 76 81
MCPHERSON,
KARI 2072643 AR D Lady I 752 87 89 75 66 40 46 186 78 85

BATTEN, DANIEL 1213389 LA B 751 92 75 72 76 38 46 196 71 85
SPECIAN,
SAMUEL 2210311 FL B Veteran 747 92 85 77 75 41 44 178 79 76

WEAVER, SAM 0513125 AR C Senior
Vet 745 86 83 83 72 36 46 185 80 74

GUNTER, EDWIN 2072247 LA B Senior
Vet 743 87 79 76 80 41 46 173 67 94

DUMAS, AVERY 2116368 LA D Junior 741 80 86 78 80 38 35 171 86 87
CAVETT, ANGIE 2111883 OK C Lady II 740 90 79 60 72 38 45 184 78 94
DELEO, MELISSA 1628612 AR D Lady I 736 92 79 74 80 41 41 178 70 81
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BROOKS,
DALTON 2073611 LA D Junior 730 93 85 73 77 40 39 170 75 78

HOLLIS, JOY 0110887 MS C Lady II 729 88 86 66 74 39 46 172 70 88
SKIPPER, STEVEN 2069847 LA C 727 94 80 70 60 41 50 184 61 87
MCPHERSON,
BAILEY 1855339 AR D Lady I 712 79 85 68 62 43 44 173 71 87

HILL, RANDY 0110488 OK D Sub Vet 709 88 79 68 71 41 43 174 60 85
PENNOCK,
WENDY 0923432 AR B Lady I 692 78 81 53 59 39 49 176 84 73

SIKES, ALAN 1013439 LA D Senior
Vet 681 89 78 78 74 34 40 141 72 75

SCHULTE,
MADDOX 1940785 LA D Sub

Junior 679 83 84 78 82 186 76 90

LAWLER, MIKE 1931126 LA D Sub Vet 666 77 78 72 75 28 38 145 69 84
BOLDEN, TERRY 1010415 IN D Lady II 665 80 72 58 56 37 44 181 59 78

THARP, JERRY 9901663 MS D Senior
Vet 659 85 71 58 51 39 44 169 56 86

CHANDLER,
LANDON 1857188 AR A Junior 657 97 89 96 92 42 46 195

ISDELL, LEE 2309240 GA D Lady I 620 73 75 52 60 37 28 163 64 68

LEWIS, COLTON 2305368 AR D Sub
Junior 614 77 71 54 41 42 40 163 53 73

HALL, TOMMY 9901844 AR C Senior
Vet 609 80 87 43 41 182 94 82

LABORDE,
ROBERT 8601749 LA C Veteran 591 81 83 87 184 80 76

FAULK, WESTON 2207842 AR C Sub
Junior 551 77 71 39 43 46 189 86

KINSLOW, EDDY 0812745 AR A Sub Vet 544 94 84 42 45 188 91
BROOKS, DOYLE 1211944 LA D Chair 533 73 81 45 177 77 80
WOTTOWA,
ADELYNN 2114439 IL D Sub

Junior 532 97 80 41 43 193 78

HEUSEL, TREY 0761274 LA B Sub Vet 532 84 42 47 190 85 84
SKIPPER, AMIE 2069387 LA D Lady I 523 84 61 59 174 58 87
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NASH, THOMAS 9501071 LA B Senior
Vet 521 82 39 47 179 85 89

PHELPS, LOUIS 1115390 LA C Senior
Vet 512 90 87 43 45 168 79

JACKSON,
BROOKS 8003219 AR B Senior

Vet 499 86 85 69 42 43 174

TRAYLOR III,
CHARLES 8502553 LA B Veteran 496 86 46 197 90 77

ROGERS, FRED 2900758 MS D Senior
Vet 486 70 67 68 49 42 37 153

LACINA, KARLA 9403850 MS D Lady II 471 79 39 43 48 179 83
FORTE, BEN 9104160 AR C Veteran 456 90 79 75 45 167
WIDICK, KYLE 1937336 MS B 456 43 46 184 89 94
LEWIS, WILLIAM 1856853 AR B Junior 435 91 90 79 84 45 46
WALDO IV, ANDY 8001961 LA B Sub Vet 433 72 73 41 162 85
CHRISTMAS,
KENNY 8001459 MS A Veteran 417 84 76 32 49 176

PALMER,
WILLIAM 2307414 LA B Junior 401 38 46 171 74 72

HUBER, CHAD 7905393 MS AA Sub Vet 370 40 47 196 87
NEWSOM,
CALLIE 1773332 AR A Lady I 355 194 79 82

MAESTRINI,
LUKE 1938576 LA A Junior 348 190 73 85

MCPHERSON,
BRADY 2072223 AR D 344 84 184 76

BYRNSIDE, JOHN 1935342 LA D Junior G 343 188 76 79
MAESTRINI,
ANDREW 2300751 LA D Junior G 341 184 73 84

GUNTER,
DWIGHT 1419123 ND B Sub Vet 341 178 79 84

BARNETT,
BROOKS 2302661 LA D Sub

Junior 328 180 64 84

WALDO III, ANDY 0502775 AR B Senior 325 79 72 96 78
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Vet
SMITH, JAMIE 1938375 MS D Lady I 322 171 69 82
SKIPPER,
ZACHERY 1315394 LA D 317 164 67 86

ALBRITTON,
ROYE 9502485 AR C Senior

Vet 316 65 36 41 174

SAUCER, ELI 2210825 LA D Junior 311 175 67 69
GRAVES, LILLIE 2073460 LA B Lady I 292 160 49 83
RICHMOND, AVA 2111243 LA D Junior 276 160 46 70
SHAW III,
EDWARD 9900431 LA D Senior

Vet 275 183 92

FULLER, KEVIN 2309804 LA B 262 180 82
BROOKS,
NATALIE 2112594 LA D Junior G 228 157 71

RICHMOND,
CORAN 2302662 LA D Sub

Junior 226 129 42 55

FULLER,
KATHRYN 2307095 LA B Sub

Junior 223 160 63

CUPPLES,
ROBSON 2201870 TX AA Sub Vet 196 196

KILLINGSWORTH,
MITCH 2203850 LA A Senior

Vet 195 195

SINGLETON,
THOMAS 1626542 LA B Junior G 193 193

TAYLOR, SEAN 1015692 LA C 185 185

SAIZON, GENE 9000723 LA  Senior
Vet 174 83 91

SAUCER, JASON 2214293 LA B 148 148

LENARD, AAIDEN 2307453 LA B Sub
Junior 146 146

HEUSEL, SAM 2119444 LA B Junior 143 143

POLLARD, JOHN 8001317 LA B Senior
Vet 141 75 31 35

FROST, HAYDEN 2410659 LA B Junior 132 132
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BAILEY, ELIJAH 2411249 LA B Sub
Junior 129 129

WHITMAN, REED 2410384 LA B Sub
Junior 126 126

STARKS,
CONNOR 2411251 LA B Sub

Junior 106 106

FRASIER, MASON 2410383 LA B Sub
Junior 93 93

FAIRCHILD,
LARRY 9004197 LA B Senior

Vet 82 82

FAULK,
ADDYSON 2305070 AR B Junior 52 24 28
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